STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Office of the Attorney General
Department of Law and Public Safety
Division of Gaming Enforcement
Docket Number 23-1497-NV

IN THE MATTER OF A NOTICE OF VIOLATION TO RUSH STREET INTERACTIVE NJ, LLC D/B/A RUSH STREET INTERACTIVE

WHEREAS, on or about July 27, 2023, the Division of Gaming Enforcement ("Division") served upon Rush Street Interactive NJ, LLC d/b/a Rush Street Interactive ("Rush Street"), a Notice of Violation, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:69B-2.9;

WHEREAS, the Division, via the above mentioned Notice of Violation, determined that Rush Street shall be assessed a civil penalty in the amount of \$2,000, to address the March 2020, and April 17, 2020 through January 19, 2021 failure to comply with the Division's guidance for unapproved events; and the July 18, 2021 and September 18, 2021 regulatory violations pertaining to Rush Street's failure to comply with N.J.A.C. 13:69N-1.11 and N.J.A.C. 13:69N-1.9;

WHEREAS, on or about October 24, 2023, Rush Street acknowledged the violations and agreed with the Division's civil penalty determination in the amount of \$2,000;

Having considered the relevant provisions of the Casino Control Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 5:12-1 <u>et seq.</u>, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, specifically <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 13:69B-2.9 <u>et seq</u>:

I HEREBY ORDER approval of the Notice of Violation and impose a civil penalty in the amount of \$2,000 upon Rush Street Interactive NJ, LLC d/b/a Rush Street Interactive. This amount shall be payable, in full, by Rush Street Interactive NJ, LLC d/b/a Rush Street Interactive, upon filing of this order.

Dated: October 25, 2023

DAVID L. REBUCK DIRECTOR

David L. Rebuck

Distribution

Louis S. Rogacki, Deputy Director, Division of Gaming Enforcement Charles Kimmel, Deputy Attorney General, Division of Gaming Enforcement Afshien Lashkari, Technical Services Bureau Chief, Division of Gaming Enforcement Edward Sysol, Division of Gaming Enforcement Kerry Langan, Division of Gaming Enforcement Pamela Smith, Division of Gaming Enforcement

D-70-21-012 D-99-20-006 D-09-21-023 D-70-21-100

John Donnelly, Esquire Donnelly Law 24 Georgetown Court Linwood, NJ 08221